RIVERSIDE ACADEMY

2020-2021
TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE
Tuition Rates FAMILY TUITION DISCOUNTS
(Deducted from total)
Children Discount

High School (9'"-12t") $6,695.00 2 13%
Middle School (6'"-8") $5,595.00 3 28%
Elementary (KD-5™) $5,295.00 4 or more 34%
Pre — K (5 day) $4,645.00

Pre — K (3 day) $3,395.00 5% discount given on total tuition paid in full by May 31, 2020
Pre — K (2 day) $2,445.00

Pre — K 2 year old (5 days) $4,345.00
Pre — K 2 year old (3 days) $3,295.00
Pre — K 2 year old (2 days) $2,295.00
Discount Example: 1 middle school student + 1 elementary student ($5,595+$5,295)-13%=%$9,474.30
Pay in Full Example: 1 middle school student + 1 elementary student
($5,595+$5,295)-13%=$9,474.30- 5% = $9,000.58
For pay in full amount, please call the front office.

REGISTRATION FEE**

Existing Families

Registration for presently enrolled students and siblings begins February 3, 2020. Presently enrolled
students must be registered by March 6, 2020 to guarantee placement for the 2020-2021 school year.
Application for Admission forms for new siblings may be picked up in the high school or
elementary office.

6 — 12" Grade Fee  $250.00 per student if registered by March 6, 2020
$350.00 per student if registered after March 6, 2020

Pre K — 5" Grade Fee  $175.00 per student if registered by March 6, 2020
$250.00 per student if registered after March 6, 2020

New Families
Open registration begins on March 2, 2020 and continues during normal school hours thereafter.

6 — 12" Grade Fee  $250.00 per student**
Pre K — 5" Grade Fee $175.00 per student**

When registering a student for the first time, a parent must bring the following:

Copy of State Certified Birth Certificate

Immunization Records

Copy of Student’s Social Security Card

Last Year’s Final Report Card and Current Report Card

Discipline Records or a Letter of Recommendation from Last School Attended
Standardized Test Scores

Copy of Parent and/or Responsible Party Driver’s License
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**Registration fees, Tuition, and all student fees are non-refundable.




RIVERSIDE ACADEMY

2020-2021
TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE
PAGE 2
BUS FEES
Students Monthly (Auto Draft) Annual
1 $75.00 $675.00
2 $115.00 $1,035.00
3 $145.00 $1,305.00
4 or more $175.00 $1,575.00

There are no deductions for students riding one way. If a student drops from the bus during the
school year, the office must be notified by completing the proper form in advance of monthly
billing.

BUS REGISTRATION* *
Fee $150.00 per family

*Bus registration must be turned in with school registration in order to guarantee a seat on the bus.
Buses are filled on a first-come, first-serve basis. Non-Refundable Fee.

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FEE**
Fee $200.00 per family due at registration

*Capital Improvement Fee is due at the time of registration. If the full payment is not received at
registration, it will automatically be added to your monthly auto draft. Non-Refundable Fee.

TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS

1. 100% pay in full — due by May 31, 2020. (5% discount given on total tuition)

2. Auto Draft — Checking, Savings, or Credit Card Account. 12 equal payments on the 10" of
each month beginning June, 2020 and ending May, 2021. (Bus payments — September
2020 through May 2021) Credit card tuition payments will be assessed a 2.5% handling
fee.

NSF checks/draft payments will be subject to a $30.00 Service Charge. If not paid by 20" a $25.00
Late Fee will also be assessed.

Financial Aid applications are online through SMART Tuition. You may access the application at
smartaidforparents.com using School Code of 90074. *Deadline to apply is April 15, 2020. The
cost to apply is $35.00. This must be paid online.

2020-2021 YEARBOOK
When the 2020-2021 yearbooks are received in the winter of 2021 the youngest child in each family
will receive one yearbook, as long as there are no outstanding balances due. Additional yearbooks
may be purchased.

BEFORE AND AFTER CARE FEE - $2.50 PER HOUR



http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001hcQKflcHaU62SY0YxwCuYGKtklZrGTuiLN8iyeck0iXr1UxOHyVM3ab1iCCy-zU-7IzG4Q0j894jYdy9avP6fgc4H5G84gTyIhy5xCtcoYDe35OdrbUiQENZdBkh3ndlPI689Q4q0zNYQZBL818GGKfRbtcz6oxxrY_0N2iyVRqqlfV1jadzXUYmEfKM8vtrYkXFDuwIQdk=&c=LXdhmK01LwPXCzZcep34gHKG2IHegISpM3EEfAGJ0u0N0DSmxCJOEg==&ch=QqzePCVgThgE_PeLBK-LPzL7BMYlbDdM1-ewZkooCg5iXJw1ORRijg==

